Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	RKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new	address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving pa	arty(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship a	attached?   Yes
3001, Inc.	Name: Northrop Grumman Information Tec	
Individual(s) Association	Internal	
	Address:	
General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: Delaware	Street Address: 1840 Century Park East	
Other	City: Los Angeles	
( )	State: <u>California</u>	
Additional names of servicing parties attached 2	Country: USA Zip	
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship	
Execution Date(s) <u>December 4, 2009</u>	<b>1</b>	
X Assignment	X Corporation Citizenship Delaware/USA	
	Other Citizenship	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United Sta representative designation is attached:	TYes □ No
	Designations must be a separate document	ent from assignment)
	d identification or description of the Tra B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Reg. No. 2327826 Reg. Date 03/14/2000 Reg. No. 3594536 Reg. Date 03/24/2009	ademark.
	Additional sheet(s) attached?	Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Reg. No. 2327826 - Word Mark - 3001 The Spatial Data Company Reg. No. 3594536 - Word Mark - 3001 The Geospatial Company	Date if Application or Registration Number	er is unknown):
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christopher P. Harris</u>	registrations involved:	2
Internal Address: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41)	\$ <u>65.00</u>
	X Previously Paid  Authorized to be charged to depo	# seesing
Street Address: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700	☐ Authorized to be charged to depo	OSIT account
City: Cleveland	8. Payment Information:	
State: <u>OH</u> Zip: <u>44114</u>	•	
Phone Number: 216.621.2234		
Fax Number: _216,621,4072	Deposit Account Number 20-0092	
Email Address: <u>charris@tarolli.com</u>	Authorized User Name Christopher	P. Harris
9. Signature: /Christopher P Harris/		
Signature	9 Decemb	ber 2009 Pate
Christopher P. Harris	Total number of pages inclu	uding cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and do	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) about the faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mair Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0391

P.03

# D: CHRISTOPHER P. HARRIS COMPANY: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

12/04/2009 900149191

SUBMISSION TYPE:

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
3001, Inc.		12/04/2009	INC. ASSOCIATION:

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Northrop Grumman Information Technology, Inc.
Street Address:	1840 Century Park East
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90067-2199
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION:

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:		3001 THE SPATIAL DATA COMPANY	
Registration Number:	3594536	3001 THE GEOSPATIAL COMPANY	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone; 2166212234

Email: Ipringle@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: Christopher P. Harris

Address Line 1: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 East Ninth Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

	TDADEMARK
Signature:	/Christopher P Harris/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher P. Harris
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NG019481USGEN

**TRADEMARK** 

REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0392

\$65,00 232/8

DEC-11-2009 09:55 FROM 2166214072

TO 15712730140

P.04

D:CHRISTOPHER P. HARRIS COMPANY:TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Date: 12/04/2009

Total Attachments: 2 source=NG019481GENAssignment1#page1.tif source=NG019481GENAssignment1#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0393

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 3001, INC., a Louisiana Corporation, at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067-2199, has adopted and used in commerce the trademarks listed in Exhibit A, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, INC., a Delaware Corporation at 1840 Century Park East, Los Angeles, California 90067-2199. is desirous of acquiring said marks:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NORTHROP GRUMMAN CORPORATION does sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto NORTHROP GRUMMAN INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, INC. the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the foregoing trademarks and the registrations thereof, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the mark is used.

3001,	INC.
-------	------

Executed this <del>Ϥ·Ͱ</del> λ	day of	Denonater	. 2009.
ZXCOULCU IIIIS ·	uayor		, 2009.

Name: Kathleen M. Salmas

Title: Secretary

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF LOS Angeles SS:

On this 4th day of December, 2009, personally appeared before me Kathleen M. Salmas to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and the purposes therein mentioned.

Lyre Witmer Notary Public

LYNNE M. WITMER Commission # 1811549 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County ly Comm. Expires Aug 29, 2012

EXTIDIC A Note to a substitution of the substi	2327826 14-Mar-00 3001 The Spatial Data Company & Design   T-000154-254/US   US	3594536 24-Mar-09 3001 THE GEOSPATIAL COMPANY T-000151-254/US US
	2327	3594

**RECORDED: 12/04/2009** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004112 FRAME, 0395 PRAME